PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideyuki IMAI	12/27/2010
Yoshinori NAGAMORI	12/27/2010
Shinichi TAKEDA	12/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1, Haruhinagahata	
City:	Kiyosu-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	452-8564	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12979717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: gjamison@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF CURMITTER.	Dries C. Altrailler
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26B-179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brian C. Altmiller

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_26B-179#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 025543 FRAME: 0883

OF \$40.00 129/9/1/

501391425

\ttorne\	/ Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. 1, HARUHINAGAHATA, KIYOSU-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 452-8564, JAPAN as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as PROCESS FOR PRODUCING COMPOSITE OF METAL AND RESIN described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed x on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No. filed on as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee. The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may be necessary in connection with said application. The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. Ober Taluchi
Titness

Aber Taluchi
Taluchi HIDEYUKL IMAI Inventor 1: Hideyuki IMAI Shinichi TAKEDA Date Witness Inventor 4: Witness Date Inventor 5:

Revised March 2005

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors